Mr. Gao Ping Meets with Leaders of Xixia District and Witnesses Agreement Signing

On May 17, 2023, Mr. Gao Ping, Executive Director and President of CPID, met with Mr. He Tianjiang, Secretary of Xixia District Committee, Yinchuan City, Ningxia Hui Autonomous Region, and his delegation, and witnessed the signing of a strategic cooperation agreement between Ningxia Energy Investment Co., Ltd. and Xixia District People's Government CPID's headquarters.

Mr. Gao expressed his welcome to Mr. He and his delegation, and introduced CPID's practical achievements in promoting the implementation of China's carbon peaking and carbon neutrality goals, practicing green and low-carbon transition and development and rural revitalization. Mr. Gao said that Ningxia region is rich in wind and solar power resources and has broad space for new energy development, and CPID could play its advantages of capital, technology and brand, and carry out indepth cooperation with Xixia District in new energy, energy storage, green electric transportation, rural agriculture, clean heating and other fields to help Xixia District develop with high quality.

Mr. He expressed his appreciation for CPID's achievements in accelerating the transition to a green and low-carbon energy supplier, hoping to cooperate with CPID in many aspects, take the signing of agreement as an opportunity to further optimize the business environment, and further explore cooperation models in new energy, energy storage, green electric transportation and other areas for win-win development.

Mr. Ai Feng, Standing Committee Member and Vice Governor of Xixia District, and Ms. Qiao Xin, Regional Development Supervisor of CPID Development Department, signed the agreement on behalf of Xixia District Government and Ningxia Energy Investment Co., Ltd., respectively.

The main leaders of Xixia District and the heads of CPID's Strategic Planning Department, Development Department and New Energy Management Department attended the meeting.

